Uniform System ofAccounts primary accounts have been made.

32

Docket No. 100126-WU
Date: July 28, 2011

Issue 20: Should this docket be closed?

Recommendation: No. Ifno timely protest is filed by a substantially affected person within 21
days of the Proposed Agency Action Order, a Consummating Order should be issued and the
surety bond released. However, the docket should remain open for staffs verification that the
revised tariff sheets and customer notice have been filed by the Utility and approved by staff.
(Young, Fletcher)

Staff Analysis: If no timely protest is filed by a substantially affected person within 21 days of
the Proposed Agency Action Order, a Consummating Order should be issued and the surety bond
released. However, the docket should remain open for staffs verification that the revised tariff
sheets and customer notice have been filed by the Utility and approved by staff.

33

Docket No. 100126-WU
Date: July 28,2011

C.F.A.T. H20, Inc. Schedule No. I-A
Schedule of Water Rate Base Docket No. 100126-WU
Test Year Ended 12/31/09

Test Year Utility Adjusted Staff Staff
Per Adjust- Test Year Adjust- Adjusted

Description Utility ments Per Utility ments Test Year

I Plant in Service $537,632 $0 $537,632 ($25,880) $511,752

2 Land and Land Rights 19,500 0 19,500 0 19,500

3 Non-used and Useful Components 0 0 0 (73,770) (73,770)

4 Accumulated Depreciation (127,972) 0 (127,972) 24,247 (103,725)

5 CIAC (114,421) 0 (1l4,421) (10,512) (124,933)

6 Amortization of CIAC 55,292 0 55,292 (756) 54,536

7 Acquisition Adjustment 46,269 (46,269) 0 0 0

8 Working Capital Allowance Q 5,909 5,909 (662) 5,247

9 Rate Base $41§.JOO ($~O,J@,) $315,24Q ($81.333) $288,601

34

Docket No. 100126-WU
Date: July 28, 2011

CF.A.T. H20, Inc. Schedule No. I-B
Adjustments to Rate Base
Test Year Ended 12/31109

Docket No. 100126-WU

Explanation Water

Plant In Service
Agreed upon Audit Adjustments. (Issue 2)

Non~used and Useful

To reflect net non-used and useful adjustment. (Issue 3)

Accumulated Depreciation
Agreed upon Audit Adjustments. (Issue 2)

CIAC
Agreed upon Audit Adjustments. (Issue 2)

Accumulated Amortization ofCIAC
Agreed upon Audit Adjustments. (Issue 2)

Working Capital
Reflect appropriate working capital allowance. (Issue 4)

($25.880)

($73,770)

$24,247

($10,512)

35

-------------.-----~.

Docket No. 100126-WU
Date: July 28, 2011

C.F.A.T. H20, Inc. Schedule No.2

Capital Structure-Simple Average Docket No. 100126-WU

Test Year Ended 12131/09

Specific Subtotal Prorata Capital

Total Adjust- Adjusted Adjust- Reconciled Cost Weighted

Descri~tjon Ca2ital ments Ca(!ital ments to Rate Base Ratio Rate Cost

Per Utility

1 Long-tenn Debt $388,880 $0 $388,880 ($140,893) $247,987 65.96% 5.69% 3.75%

2 Short-tenn Debt 0 0 0 0 0 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

3 Preferred Stock 0 0 0 0 0 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

4 Common Equity 127,483 0 127,483 (46,188) 81,295 21.62% 10.85% 2.35%

5 Customer Deposits 18,167 0 18,167 (6,582) 11,585 3.08% 6.00% 0.18%

6 Shareholder Loan 55,000 Q 55,000 (19,927) 35,073 9.33% 0.00% 0.00%

7 Total Capital $589.530 $.Q $589.530 ($213.590) $375,940 100.00% 6.28%

Per Staff

8 Long-tenn Debt $388,880 ($3,200) $385,680 ($125,636) $260,044 90.10% 5.69% 5.13%

9 Short-tenn Debt 0 0 0 0 0 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

10 Preferred Stock 0 0 0 0 0 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

11 Common Equity 127,483 (112,064) 15,419 (5,023) 10,396 3.60% 11.16% 0.40%

12 Customer Deposits 18,167 0 18,167 0 18,167 6.29% 6.00% 0.38%

13 Shareholder Loan 55,000 (55,000) Q Q Q 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

14 Total Capital $589.530 ($170.264) $419.266 ($130.659) $288,607 100.00% 5.91%

LOW HIGH

RETURN ON EQUITY 10.16% 12.16%

OVERALL RATE OF RETURN 5.87% 5.94%

~

36

Docket No. 100126-WU
Date: July 28, 2011

C.F.A.T. H2O, Inc.

Statement of Water Operations

Test Year Ended 12/31109

Schedule No. 3-A

Docket No. 100126-WU

Descri lion

Test Year

Per

Utili

Utility

Adjust

ments

Adjusted

Test Year

Per Utili

Staff

Adjust

ments

Staff

Adjusted

Test Year

Revenue Revenue

Increase Re uirement

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

Operating Revenues:

Operating Expenses

Operation & Maintenance

Depreciation

Amortization

Taxes Other Than Income